
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Race  Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 36 Angus GRENFELL Yamaha R3 321 7 12:59.290 1:49.768 7

2 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 7 12:59.300 .010 1:49.800 7

3 35B Varis FLEMING / Motogo / Suspension Pro Yamaha R3 300 7 12:59.689 .399 1:49.982 7

4 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS Yamaha R3 300 7 12:59.881 .591 1:49.777 7

5 12 Henry SNELL Yamaha R3 300 7 13:15.821 16.531 1:51.834 4

6 45 Jamie PORT / Yamaha/AGV/Motul/Ricondi/Pirelli Yamaha R3 321 7 13:15.830 16.540 1:52.224 7

7 95 Matthew RINDEL / Gears Racing/Mick Hone M/C / Shoei / 

Woodcraft

Yamaha R3 321 7 13:16.006 16.716 1:51.594 4

8 25 Brodie GAWITH Yamaha R3 300 7 13:36.709 37.419 1:53.856 2

9 32 Riley BRENNAN 250 Honda CBR RR 

250

7 13:51.625 52.335 1:57.027 2

10 27 Toby JAMES Yamaha R3 300 7 14:14.304 1:15.014 1:58.574 6

11 67 Tom NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Tourers Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 14:14.318 1:15.028 1:59.205 2

12 21 Bob MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 7 14:14.408 1:15.118 2:00.030 6

13 71 Mark FLETCHER 250 Honda CBR 250 7 14:14.441 1:15.151 1:59.874 2

14 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 7 14:17.835 1:18.545 2:00.511 2

15 15 Jay MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 14:28.457 1:29.167 2:01.554 4

16 177 Hakan SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing 250 Honda CBR 250 7 14:35.810 1:36.520 2:00.959 5

17 86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 14:36.649 1:37.359 2:02.245 7

18 22B Stuart MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 7 14:37.719 1:38.429 2:02.562 2

19 49 Andrew TURNBULL Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 14:44.542 1:45.252 2:04.391 4

20 13 Johnny ZHAO Yamaha R3 300 7 14:51.618 1:52.328 2:05.016 4

21 16 William SAYERS Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 15:01.272 2:01.982 1:59.827 2

22 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/The Grinning Dingo 250 Honda CBR 250 6 13:10.774 1 Lap 2:08.867 4

DNF 22a Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 400 6 11:09.534 1 Lap 1:50.149 5

Fastest Lap was 1:49.768 by Angus GRENFELL

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

12 Henry SNELL 1:59.110 1:53.815 1:52.836 1:51.834 1:53.050 1:52.811 1:52.365

13 Johnny ZHAO 2:17.081 2:06.364 2:05.755 2:05.016 2:06.001 2:06.378 2:05.023

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 2:13.877 2:02.396 2:02.534 2:01.554 2:01.995 2:02.851 2:03.250

16 William SAYERS 2:10.405 1:59.827 2:01.224 2:01.295 2:01.486 2:41.851 2:05.184

21 Bob MACKENZIE 2:07.898 2:01.158 2:01.846 2:00.312 2:01.444 2:00.030 2:01.720

22B Stuart MACKENZIE 2:10.638 2:02.562 2:05.797 2:03.676 2:06.179 2:05.848 2:03.019

22a Zackary JOHNSON 1:57.112 1:51.131 1:50.465 1:50.517 1:50.149 1:50.160

23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 2:08.481 2:00.511 2:01.727 2:01.625 2:01.466 2:01.464 2:02.561

25 Brodie GAWITH 2:00.322 1:53.856 1:56.196 1:56.033 1:56.673 1:56.318 1:57.311

27 Toby JAMES 2:09.005 2:01.285 2:00.769 2:01.694 2:01.571 1:58.574 2:01.406

32 Riley BRENNAN 2:05.550 1:57.027 1:57.573 1:57.330 1:57.756 1:58.705 1:57.684

35B Varis FLEMING 1:57.214 1:50.678 1:50.820 1:50.208 1:50.511 1:50.276 1:49.982

36 Angus GRENFELL 1:56.988 1:51.425 1:50.200 1:50.141 1:50.459 1:50.309 1:49.768

45 Jamie PORT 1:59.130 1:53.181 1:52.467 1:52.614 1:53.223 1:52.991 1:52.224

49 Andrew TURNBULL 2:14.609 2:05.415 2:05.188 2:04.391 2:04.711 2:05.101 2:05.127

59 Tom DRANE 1:57.473 1:51.034 1:50.409 1:50.426 1:50.023 1:50.739 1:49.777

67 Tom NICOLSON 2:10.454 1:59.205 2:01.239 2:01.474 1:59.963 2:00.462 2:01.521

69 Archie MCDONALD 1:56.949 1:51.029 1:50.775 1:50.185 1:50.531 1:50.031 1:49.800

71 Mark FLETCHER 2:09.271 1:59.874 2:01.541 2:00.520 2:00.690 2:00.701 2:01.844

86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN 2:13.649 2:04.866 2:06.051 2:03.178 2:03.881 2:02.779 2:02.245

95 Matthew RINDEL 1:59.367 1:53.559 1:53.028 1:51.594 1:53.207 1:52.869 1:52.382

177 Hakan SUBASI 2:21.628 2:04.764 2:02.542 2:01.863 2:00.959 2:02.571 2:01.483

636 Emma DE ROSSI 2:19.753 2:11.626 2:09.408 2:08.867 2:10.641 2:10.479

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

12  Henry SNELL  (5th) 2 1:03.871 24.099 33.188 2:01.158

1 1:06.488 21.773 30.849 1:59.110 3 1:03.944 24.315 33.587 2:01.846

2 1:00.541 22.337 30.937 1:53.815 4 1:03.286 23.950 33.076 2:00.312

3 1:00.169 21.982 30.685 1:52.836 5 1:03.747 23.732 33.965 2:01.444

4 59.802 21.683 30.349 1:51.834 6 1:03.454 23.927 32.649 2:00.030

5 59.981 22.168 30.901 1:53.050 7 1:04.364 23.911 33.445 2:01.720

6 1:00.167 21.768 30.876 1:52.811

7 1:00.250 21.809 30.306 1:52.365 22B  Stuart MACKENZIE  (18th)

1 1:13.768 23.949 32.921 2:10.638

13  Johnny ZHAO  (20th) 2 1:04.355 24.275 33.932 2:02.562

1 1:17.615 24.946 34.520 2:17.081 3 1:06.739 24.759 34.299 2:05.797

2 1:06.258 25.426 34.680 2:06.364 4 1:05.413 24.456 33.807 2:03.676

3 1:06.383 25.080 34.292 2:05.755 5 1:06.677 25.041 34.461 2:06.179

4 1:05.835 24.955 34.226 2:05.016 6 1:06.681 25.068 34.099 2:05.848

5 1:06.511 25.211 34.279 2:06.001 7 1:05.216 24.171 33.632 2:03.019

6 1:07.187 25.092 34.099 2:06.378

7 1:06.045 25.038 33.940 2:05.023 22a  Zackary JOHNSON  (DNF)

1 1:05.487 21.539 30.086 1:57.112

15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (15th) 2 59.414 21.644 30.073 1:51.131

1 1:16.678 23.484 33.715 2:13.877 3 58.866 21.494 30.105 1:50.465

2 1:05.369 23.316 33.711 2:02.396 4 59.094 21.435 29.988 1:50.517

3 1:05.877 23.364 33.293 2:02.534 5 58.145 21.461 30.543 1:50.149

4 1:05.060 23.195 33.299 2:01.554 6 59.079 21.237 29.844 1:50.160

5 1:05.421 23.364 33.210 2:01.995

6 1:05.830 23.356 33.665 2:02.851 23  Lachlan MACKENZIE  (14th)

7 1:05.961 23.640 33.649 2:03.250 1 1:12.010 23.601 32.870 2:08.481

2 1:03.905 23.549 33.057 2:00.511

16  William SAYERS  (21th) 3 1:04.273 23.851 33.603 2:01.727

1 1:13.416 23.754 33.235 2:10.405 4 1:05.186 23.624 32.815 2:01.625

2 1:03.270 23.751 32.806 1:59.827 5 1:04.063 23.806 33.597 2:01.466

3 1:04.646 23.701 32.877 2:01.224 6 1:04.654 23.601 33.209 2:01.464

4 1:04.704 24.037 32.554 2:01.295 7 1:05.217 24.178 33.166 2:02.561

5 1:04.091 23.661 33.734 2:01.486

6 1:43.634 24.299 33.918 2:41.851 25  Brodie GAWITH  (8th)

7 1:06.242 23.931 35.011 2:05.184 1 1:07.305 21.844 31.173 2:00.322

2 1:00.257 22.196 31.403 1:53.856

21  Bob MACKENZIE  (12th) 3 1:01.218 22.876 32.102 1:56.196

1 1:11.205 23.655 33.038 2:07.898 4 1:01.607 22.807 31.619 1:56.033
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

5 1:01.907 22.827 31.939 1:56.673 7 58.324 21.674 29.770 1:49.768

6 1:01.986 22.731 31.601 1:56.318

7 1:02.301 23.054 31.956 1:57.311 45  Jamie PORT  (6th)

1 1:06.768 21.822 30.540 1:59.130

27  Toby JAMES  (10th) 2 1:00.678 21.950 30.553 1:53.181

1 1:11.517 24.426 33.062 2:09.005 3 59.757 22.144 30.566 1:52.467

2 1:04.285 24.089 32.911 2:01.285 4 59.719 22.310 30.585 1:52.614

3 1:04.093 23.642 33.034 2:00.769 5 59.957 22.571 30.695 1:53.223

4 1:05.227 24.088 32.379 2:01.694 6 59.794 22.406 30.791 1:52.991

5 1:04.190 23.446 33.935 2:01.571 7 59.616 22.169 30.439 1:52.224

6 1:03.466 23.056 32.052 1:58.574

7 1:04.267 24.122 33.017 2:01.406 49  Andrew TURNBULL  (19th)

1 1:16.070 24.780 33.759 2:14.609

32  Riley BRENNAN  (9th) 2 1:06.971 24.499 33.945 2:05.415

1 1:10.312 22.959 32.279 2:05.550 3 1:06.640 24.617 33.931 2:05.188

2 1:02.403 22.610 32.014 1:57.027 4 1:06.207 24.199 33.985 2:04.391

3 1:02.726 22.810 32.037 1:57.573 5 1:06.026 24.189 34.496 2:04.711

4 1:02.398 22.811 32.121 1:57.330 6 1:06.747 24.530 33.824 2:05.101

5 1:02.416 22.934 32.406 1:57.756 7 1:06.471 24.755 33.901 2:05.127

6 1:03.688 22.837 32.180 1:58.705

7 1:02.645 22.979 32.060 1:57.684 59  Tom DRANE  (4th)

1 1:05.817 21.583 30.073 1:57.473

35B  Varis FLEMING  (3rd) 2 59.268 21.614 30.152 1:51.034

1 1:05.233 22.008 29.973 1:57.214 3 58.863 21.560 29.986 1:50.409

2 59.093 21.745 29.840 1:50.678 4 59.136 21.345 29.945 1:50.426

3 59.148 21.418 30.254 1:50.820 5 58.555 21.372 30.096 1:50.023

4 58.907 21.326 29.975 1:50.208 6 59.315 21.487 29.937 1:50.739

5 58.746 21.896 29.869 1:50.511 7 58.576 21.310 29.891 1:49.777

6 58.823 21.799 29.654 1:50.276

7 58.608 21.644 29.730 1:49.982 67  Tom NICOLSON  (11th)

1 1:13.340 23.824 33.290 2:10.454

36  Angus GRENFELL  (1st) 2 1:03.437 23.200 32.568 1:59.205

1 1:04.950 21.706 30.332 1:56.988 3 1:04.054 23.978 33.207 2:01.239

2 59.068 22.280 30.077 1:51.425 4 1:05.115 23.714 32.645 2:01.474

3 58.073 21.950 30.177 1:50.200 5 1:03.340 23.560 33.063 1:59.963

4 58.752 21.323 30.066 1:50.141 6 1:03.902 23.779 32.781 2:00.462

5 58.401 21.814 30.244 1:50.459 7 1:04.042 23.991 33.488 2:01.521

6 58.592 21.611 30.106 1:50.309
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

69  Archie MCDONALD  (2nd) 95  Matthew RINDEL  (7th)

1 1:04.789 21.918 30.242 1:56.949 1 1:06.888 22.053 30.426 1:59.367

2 58.959 22.003 30.067 1:51.029 2 1:00.571 22.330 30.658 1:53.559

3 58.759 22.026 29.990 1:50.775 3 1:00.443 22.054 30.531 1:53.028

4 58.431 21.939 29.815 1:50.185 4 59.302 21.801 30.491 1:51.594

5 59.050 21.645 29.836 1:50.531 5 1:00.195 22.440 30.572 1:53.207

6 58.491 21.588 29.952 1:50.031 6 1:00.249 22.130 30.490 1:52.869

7 58.567 21.342 29.891 1:49.800 7 1:00.182 22.180 30.020 1:52.382

71  Mark FLETCHER  (13th) 177  Hakan SUBASI  (16th)

1 1:13.071 23.263 32.937 2:09.271 1 1:16.745 24.316 40.567 2:21.628

2 1:03.878 23.253 32.743 1:59.874 2 1:06.848 24.176 33.740 2:04.764

3 1:04.411 23.837 33.293 2:01.541 3 1:05.310 23.835 33.397 2:02.542

4 1:04.494 23.394 32.632 2:00.520 4 1:04.943 23.575 33.345 2:01.863

5 1:03.636 23.925 33.129 2:00.690 5 1:04.302 23.553 33.104 2:00.959

6 1:04.015 23.472 33.214 2:00.701 6 1:05.002 24.028 33.541 2:02.571

7 1:05.264 23.447 33.133 2:01.844 7 1:04.695 23.574 33.214 2:01.483

86  Shay SMILLIE-FEARN  (17th) 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (22th)

1 1:15.535 24.301 33.813 2:13.649 1 1:18.549 25.362 35.842 2:19.753

2 1:06.738 24.108 34.020 2:04.866 2 1:10.100 25.867 35.659 2:11.626

3 1:05.618 23.838 36.595 2:06.051 3 1:08.766 25.603 35.039 2:09.408

4 1:05.449 24.158 33.571 2:03.178 4 1:08.663 25.148 35.056 2:08.867

5 1:05.871 24.091 33.919 2:03.881 5 1:09.850 25.280 35.511 2:10.641

6 1:05.864 23.656 33.259 2:02.779 6 1:09.939 25.044 35.496 2:10.479

7 1:05.223 23.627 33.395 2:02.245

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 1:56.949 1

2 1 35B Varis FLEMING Yamaha R3 300 1:50.678 2

3 1 36 Angus GRENFELL Yamaha R3 321 1:50.200 3

4 1 36 Angus GRENFELL Yamaha R3 321 1:50.141 4

5 2 59 Tom DRANE Yamaha R3 300 1:50.023 5

7 1 36 Angus GRENFELL Yamaha R3 321 1:49.768 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP SHEET

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03
No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

21 2:01.158 21.164 Lap 4 21 2:01.444 53.445 69 1:49.800 .010

Lap 1 71 1:59.874 21.253 36 1:50.141 23 2:01.466 54.597 35B 1:49.982 .399

69 1:56.949 67 1:59.205 21.767 35B 1:50.208 .166 16 2:01.486 55.024 59 1:49.777 .591

36 1:56.988 .039 16 1:59.827 22.340 69 1:50.185 .184 27 2:01.571 55.111 636 2:10.479 1 lap

22a 1:57.112 .163 27 2:01.285 22.398 22a 1:50.517 .471 15 2:01.995 1:03.143 12 1:52.365 16.531

35B 1:57.214 .265 22B 2:02.562 25.308 59 1:50.426 .588 22B 2:06.179 1:09.639 45 1:52.224 16.540

59 1:57.473 .524 15 2:02.396 28.381 45 1:52.614 8.638 86 2:03.881 1:12.412 95 1:52.382 16.716

12 1:59.110 2.161 86 2:04.866 30.623 95 1:51.594 8.794 177 2:00.959 1:12.543 25 1:57.311 37.419

45 1:59.130 2.181 49 2:05.415 32.132 12 1:51.834 8.841 49 2:04.711 1:15.101 32 1:57.684 52.335

95 1:59.367 2.418 13 2:06.364 35.553 25 1:56.033 17.653 13 2:06.001 1:21.004 27 2:01.406 1:15.014

25 2:00.322 3.373 177 2:04.764 38.500 32 1:57.330 28.726 636 2:10.641 1:41.082 67 2:01.521 1:15.028

32 2:05.550 8.601 636 2:11.626 43.487 71 2:00.520 42.452 21 2:01.720 1:15.118

21 2:07.898 10.949 21 2:00.312 42.460 Lap 6 71 2:01.844 1:15.151

23 2:08.481 11.532 Lap 3 23 2:01.625 43.590 69 1:50.031 23 2:02.561 1:18.545

27 2:09.005 12.056 36 1:50.200 67 2:01.474 43.618 36 1:50.309 .022 15 2:03.250 1:29.167

71 2:09.271 12.322 22a 1:50.465 .095 16 2:01.295 43.997 22a 1:50.160 .034 177 2:01.483 1:36.520

16 2:10.405 13.456 35B 1:50.820 .099 27 2:01.694 43.999 35B 1:50.276 .207 86 2:02.245 1:37.359

67 2:10.454 13.505 69 1:50.775 .140 15 2:01.554 51.607 59 1:50.739 .604 22B 2:03.019 1:38.429

22B 2:10.638 13.689 59 1:50.409 .303 22B 2:03.676 53.919 12 1:52.811 13.956 49 2:05.127 1:45.252

86 2:13.649 16.700 45 1:52.467 6.165 86 2:03.178 58.990 45 1:52.991 14.106 13 2:05.023 1:52.328

15 2:13.877 16.928 12 1:52.836 7.148 49 2:04.391 1:00.849 95 1:52.869 14.124 16 2:05.184 2:01.982

49 2:14.609 17.660 95 1:53.028 7.341 177 2:01.863 1:02.043 25 1:56.318 29.898

13 2:17.081 20.132 25 1:56.196 11.761 13 2:05.016 1:05.462 32 1:58.705 44.441

636 2:19.753 22.804 32 1:57.573 21.537 636 2:08.867 1:20.900 71 2:00.701 1:03.097

177 2:21.628 24.679 71 2:01.541 32.073 21 2:00.030 1:03.188

23 2:01.727 32.106 Lap 5 67 2:00.462 1:03.297

Lap 2 67 2:01.239 32.285 36 1:50.459 27 1:58.574 1:03.398

35B 1:50.678 21 2:01.846 32.289 59 1:50.023 .152 23 2:01.464 1:05.774

69 1:51.029 .086 27 2:00.769 32.446 22a 1:50.149 .161 15 2:02.851 1:15.707

22a 1:51.131 .351 16 2:01.224 32.843 35B 1:50.511 .218 177 2:02.571 1:24.827

36 1:51.425 .521 15 2:02.534 40.194 69 1:50.531 .256 86 2:02.779 1:24.904

59 1:51.034 .615 22B 2:05.797 40.384 45 1:53.223 11.402 22B 2:05.848 1:25.200

45 1:53.181 4.419 86 2:06.051 45.953 12 1:53.050 11.432 49 2:05.101 1:29.915

12 1:53.815 5.033 49 2:05.188 46.599 95 1:53.207 11.542 13 2:06.378 1:37.095

95 1:53.559 5.034 177 2:02.542 50.321 25 1:56.673 23.867 16 2:41.851 1:46.588

25 1:53.856 6.286 13 2:05.755 50.587 32 1:57.756 36.023

32 1:57.027 14.685 636 2:09.408 1:02.174 71 2:00.690 52.683 Lap 7

23 2:00.511 21.100 67 1:59.963 53.122 36 1:49.768

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP CHART

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 69 69 35B 36 36 36 69 36

22a 36 69 22a 35B 59 36 69

36 22a 22a 35B 69 22a 22a 35B

59 35B 36 69 22a 35B 35B 59

45 59 59 59 59 69 59 12

35 12 45 45 45 45 12 45

95 45 12 12 95 12 45 95

12 95 95 95 12 95 95 25

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 32

32 32 32 32 32 32 32 27

177 21 23 71 71 71 71 67

67 23 21 23 21 67 21 21

21 27 71 67 23 21 67 71

71 71 67 21 67 23 27 23

23 16 16 27 16 16 23 15

27 67 27 16 27 27 15 177

15 22B 22B 15 15 15 177 86

86 86 15 22B 22B 22B 86 22B

16 15 86 86 86 86 22B 49

22 49 49 49 49 177 49 13

636 13 13 177 177 49 13 16

49 636 177 13 13 13 16

13 177 636 636 636 636 636

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP CHART

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Name

 A. MCDONALD 69 69 35B 36 36 36 69 36 A. GRENFELL

Z. JOHNSON 22a 36 69 22a 35B 59 36 69 A. MCDONALD

A. GRENFELL 36 22a 22a 35B 69 22a 22a 35B V. FLEMING

T. DRANE 59 35B 36 69 22a 35B 35B 59 T. DRANE

J. PORT 45 59 59 59 59 69 59 12 H. SNELL

V. FLEMING 35 12 45 45 45 45 12 45 J. PORT

M. RINDEL 95 45 12 12 95 12 45 95 M. RINDEL

H. SNELL 12 95 95 95 12 95 95 25 B. GAWITH

B. GAWITH 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 32 R. BRENNAN

R. BRENNAN 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 27 T. JAMES

H. SUBASI 177 21 23 71 71 71 71 67 T. NICOLSON

T. NICOLSON 67 23 21 23 21 67 21 21 B. MACKENZIE

B. MACKENZIE 21 27 71 67 23 21 67 71 M. FLETCHER

M. FLETCHER 71 71 67 21 67 23 27 23 L. MACKENZIE

L. MACKENZIE 23 16 16 27 16 16 23 15 J. MARROCCHINI

T. JAMES 27 67 27 16 27 27 15 177 H. SUBASI

J. MARROCCHINI 15 22B 22B 15 15 15 177 86 S. SMILLIE-FEARN

S. SMILLIE-FEARN 86 86 15 22B 22B 22B 86 22B S. MACKENZIE

W. SAYERS 16 15 86 86 86 86 22B 49 A. TURNBULL

S. MACKENZIE 22 49 49 49 49 177 49 13 J. ZHAO

E. DE ROSSI 636 13 13 177 177 49 13 16 W. SAYERS

A. TURNBULL 49 636 177 13 13 13 16

J. ZHAO 13 177 636 636 636 636 636

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 13:38:51

Event: R21 Laps: 7

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 23

Track: Dry Printed at: 14:03

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. GRENFELL 58.073 Z. JOHNSON 21.237 V. FLEMING 29.654 A. GRENFELL 1:49.166 1:49.768

2 Z. JOHNSON 58.145 T. DRANE 21.310 A. GRENFELL 29.770 Z. JOHNSON 1:49.226 1:50.149

3 A. MCDONALD 58.431 A. GRENFELL 21.323 A. MCDONALD 29.815 V. FLEMING 1:49.588 1:49.982

4 T. DRANE 58.555 V. FLEMING 21.326 Z. JOHNSON 29.844 A. MCDONAL 1:49.588 1:49.800

5 V. FLEMING 58.608 A. MCDONALD 21.342 T. DRANE 29.891 T. DRANE 1:49.756 1:49.777

6 M. RINDEL 59.302 H. SNELL 21.683 M. RINDEL 30.020 M. RINDEL 1:51.123 1:51.594

7 J. PORT 59.616 M. RINDEL 21.801 H. SNELL 30.306 H. SNELL 1:51.791 1:51.834

8 H. SNELL 59.802 J. PORT 21.822 J. PORT 30.439 J. PORT 1:51.877 1:52.224

9 B. GAWITH 1:00.257 B. GAWITH 21.844 B. GAWITH 31.173 B. GAWITH 1:53.274 1:53.856

10 R. BRENNAN 1:02.398 R. BRENNAN 22.610 R. BRENNAN 32.014 R. BRENNAN 1:57.022 1:57.027

11 W. SAYERS 1:03.270 T. JAMES 23.056 T. JAMES 32.052 T. JAMES 1:58.574 1:58.574

12 B. MACKENZIE 1:03.286 J. MARROCCHINI 23.195 W. SAYERS 32.554 T. NICOLSON 1:59.108 1:59.205

13 T. NICOLSON 1:03.340 T. NICOLSON 23.200 T. NICOLSON 32.568 W. SAYERS 1:59.485 1:59.827

14 T. JAMES 1:03.466 M. FLETCHER 23.253 M. FLETCHER 32.632 M. FLETCHER 1:59.521 1:59.874

15 M. FLETCHER 1:03.636 L. MACKENZIE 23.549 B. MACKENZIE 32.649 B. MACKENZI 1:59.590 2:00.030

16 L. MACKENZIE 1:03.905 H. SUBASI 23.553 L. MACKENZIE 32.815 L. MACKENZI 2:00.269 2:00.511

17 H. SUBASI 1:04.302 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 23.627 S. MACKENZIE 32.921 H. SUBASI 2:00.959 2:00.959

18 S. MACKENZIE 1:04.355 B. MACKENZIE 23.655 H. SUBASI 33.104 S. MACKENZI 2:01.225 2:02.562

19 J. MARROCCHINI 1:05.060 W. SAYERS 23.661 J. MARROCCHINI 33.210 J. MARROCC 2:01.465 2:01.554

20 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 1:05.223 S. MACKENZIE 23.949 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 33.259 S. SMILLIE-FE 2:02.109 2:02.245

21 J. ZHAO 1:05.835 A. TURNBULL 24.189 A. TURNBULL 33.759 A. TURNBULL 2:03.974 2:04.391

22 A. TURNBULL 1:06.026 J. ZHAO 24.946 J. ZHAO 33.940 J. ZHAO 2:04.721 2:05.016

23 E. DE ROSSI 1:08.663 E. DE ROSSI 25.044 E. DE ROSSI 35.039 E. DE ROSSI 2:08.746 2:08.867

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

ROUND POINTS

250
RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3

Pos No Name Total

1 32 Riley BRENNAN 25 25 25 75

2 71 Mark FLETCHER 18 20 20 58

3 636 Emma DE ROSSI 17 18 17 52

4 177 Hakan SUBASI 20 18 38

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3

Pos No Name Total

1 36 Angus GRENFELL 25 20 25 70

2 59 Tom DRANE 18 18 17 53

3 35B Varis FLEMING 17 17 18 52

4 45 Jamie PORT 16 15 15 46

5 69 Archie MCDONALD 25 20 45

6 95 Matthew RINDEL 15 11 14 40

7 32 Riley BRENNAN 13 14 12 39

8 27 Toby JAMES 11 12 11 34

9 12 Henry SNELL 16 16 32

10 71 Mark FLETCHER 10 13 8 31

11 21 Bob MACKENZIE 9 10 9 28

12 25 Lachlan INGLIS 14 13 27

13 67 Tom NICOLSON 6 7 10 23

14 15 Jay MARROCCHINI 7 8 6 21

15 22a Zackary JOHNSON 20 20

16 177 Hakan SUBASI 12 5 17

17 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 8 7 15

18 22B Stuart MACKENZIE 5 6 3 14

19 16 William SAYERS 2 9 11

20 49 Andrew TURNBULL 4 4 2 10

21 86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN 5 4 9

22 636 Emma DE ROSSI 3 2 5

23 13 Johnny ZHAO 3 1 4



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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300 SUPERSPORT

SERIES POINTS

250
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3

Pos No Name B/Ford Mac Park Total

1 32 Riley BRENNAN 100 83 25 25 25 258

2 71 Mark FLETCHER 80 95 18 20 20 233

3 636 Emma DE ROSSI 68 69 17 18 17 189

4 177 Hakan SUBASI 72 56 20 18 166

5 434 Simon TEITGE 64 64

6 22a James O'HAGAN 30 30

300 SUPERSPORT
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3

Pos No Name B/Ford Mac Park Total

1 45 Jamie PORT 45 100 16 15 15 191

2 32 Riley BRENNAN 46 58 13 14 12 143

3 69 Archie MCDONALD 93 25 20 138

4 21 Bob MACKENZIE 32 68 9 10 9 128

5 71 Mark FLETCHER 37 60 10 13 8 128

6 35B Varis FLEMING 68 17 17 18 120

7 77 Sam DAVIS 43 77 120

8 75 Darren TROTTER 47 73 120

9 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 27 47 8 7 89

10 27 Toby JAMES 51 11 12 11 85

11 177 Hakan SUBASI 31 37 12 5 85

12 1 Luke JHONSTON 80 80

13 67 Tom NICOLSON 9 47 6 7 10 79

14 78 Caleb GILMORE 74 74

15 36 Angus GRENFELL 25 20 25 70

16 15 Jay MARROCCHINI 5 42 7 8 6 68

17 88 Joseph MARINIELLO 68 68

18 24 Cooper CORBETT 58 58

19 22B Stuart MACKENZIE 9 31 5 6 3 54

20 59 Tom DRANE 18 18 17 53

21 636 Emma DE ROSSI 14 32 3 2 51

22 25 Lachlan INGLIS 14 14 13 41

23 95 Matthew RINDEL 15 11 14 40

24 16 William SAYERS 28 2 9 39

25 17 Oliver SHORT 37 37

26 12 Henry SNELL 16 16 32

27 68 Hayden NELSON 26 26

28 22a Zackary JOHNSON 20 20

29 49 Andrew TURNBULL 4 4 2 10

30 86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN 5 4 9

31 13 Johnny ZHAO 3 1 4

32 434 Simon TEITGE 1 1


